FEATURES
◎ Glass passivated junction
◎ 15000W peak pulse power capability on 10/1000us
      waveform
◎ Excellent clamping capability
◎ Repetition rate(duty cycle) : 0.05%
◎ Low incremental surge resistance
◎ Fast response time: typically less than 1.0ps from 0 Volts to BV,

MIN.
0.360 (9.1)
0.340 (8.6)
DIA.
0.052 (1.32)
0.048 (1.22)
DIA.
Case Style P600
Dimensions in inches and(millimeters)
0.360 (9.1)
0.340 (8.6)
1.0 (25.4)
MIN.
Page1of4
UNI-POLAR BI-POLAR
15KPA17A 15KPA17CA 17 18.99 50 515.4 5000 29.3
15KPA18A 15KPA18CA 18 20.11 50 488.7 5000 30.9
15KPA20A 15KPA20CA 20 22.34 20 440.2 1500 34.3
15KPA22A 15KPA22CA 22 24.57 10 407.0 500 37.1
15KPA24A 15KPA24CA 24 26.81 5 371.0 150 40.7
15KPA26A 15KPA26CA 26 29.04 5 343.2 50 44.0
15KPA28A 15KPA28CA 28 31.28 5 317.9 25 47.5
15KPA30A 15KPA30CA 30 33.51 5 297.8 15 50.7
15KPA33A 15KPA33CA 33 36.9 5 276.1 2 54.7
15KPA36A 15KPA36CA 36 40.2 5 252.5 2 59.8
15KPA40A 15KPA40CA 40 44.7 5 229.5 2 65.8
15KPA43A 15KPA43CA 43 48.0 5 216.3 2 69.8
15KPA45A 15KPA45CA 45 50.3 5 206.3 2 73.2
15KPA48A 15KPA48CA 48 53.6 5 194.3 2 77.7
15KPA51A 15KPA51CA 51 57.0 5 182.1 2 82.9
15KPA54A 15KPA54CA 54 60.3 5 172.2 2 87.7
15KPA58A 15KPA58CA 58 64.8 5 161.0 2 93.8
15KPA60A 15KPA60CA 60 67.0 5 155.0 2 97.4
15KPA64A 15KPA64CA 64 71.5 5 144.9 2 104.2
15KPA70A 15KPA70CA 70 78.2 5 132.9 2 113.6
15KPA75A 15KPA75CA 75 83.8 5 123.8 2 122.0
15KPA78A 15KPA78CA 78 87.1 5 119.7 2 126.1
15KPA85A 15KPA85CA 85 94.9 5 109.7 2 137.6
15KPA90A 15KPA90CA 90 100.5 5 103.7 2 145.6
15KPA100A 15KPA100CA 100 111.7 5 93.6 2 161.3
15KPA110A 15KPA110CA 110 122.9 5 84.5 2 178.6
15KPA120A 15KPA120CA 120 134.0 5 78.5 2 192.3
15KPA130A 15KPA130CA 130 145.2 5 72.5 2 208.3
15KPA150A 15KPA150CA 150 167.6 5 62.4 2 241.9
15KPA160A 15KPA160CA 160 178.7 5 58.4 2 258.6
15KPA170A 15KPA170CA 170 189.9 5 55.4 2 272.7
15KPA180A 15KPA180CA 180 201.1 5 52.3 2 288.5
15KPA200A 15KPA200CA 200 223.4 5 47.3 2 319.1
15KPA220A 15KPA220CA 220 245.7 5 42.4 2 356.0
15KPA240A 15KPA240CA 240 268.1 5 39.3 2 384.6
15KPA260A 15KPA260CA 260 290.4 5 36.2 2 416.7
15KPA280A 15KPA280CA 280 312.8 5 33.2 2 454.5
For bidirectional type having Vrwm of 30 volts and less, the IR limit is double.
For parts without A , the VBR is  + 10%
2019/01/14 REV.D
VC is 10% higher than with A Parts.